Club

Australian Racing Drivers Club

6
616
544
572
531

62
300
138
333

73

15
125
149
25
127
175

388

Tan, Andrie
Duan, Jony

Cole, Matt
Kendall, Andrew
Waugh, Terry
Costain , Leigh
Kalis, Nik Spartan
Lam, Tony
Zeritis, Con
Greaves, Chris
Marin, Allan
Sweeney, Jackson
Fil, Mick
Sweeney, Phil
Saunders, Matt
Fil, Eva

Mortis, Warwick

Fadzil, Fez

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Porsche GT3
Honda §2000
Mazda RX7

VW Golf

Renault Spider
Subaru WRX
Mitsubishi EVO
Alfa Romeo 4C
BMW M3

Nissan 3507
Commodore VL
VL Commodore
Ford Mustang GT
VL Commodore
Nissan 200SX
Ford Mustang GT
Porsche GT4
Toyota 86

2019

Class

2C
2B
5B
1C
5C
5A
6B
1C
6A
6C
3D
3D
5B
3D
6C
2D
2C
1B

R1

SMSP
GP

25
25
25
22
22
20
25
25
25
20
22
20
16
18

16
22
25

R2

WP

25
25
22
22
22
18
25
25
25
20
22
18
18
16
22
16

25

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

R3 R4 R5

SMSP SMSPS WP
N

25 25 25
25 22 25
25 25 25
22 22 22
22 25 18
22 22 22
25 25 22
25 25 20

20 25
18 20 18
22 25

16 22 20
20 20 22
18 20 18

25 25
10 16 18
22 22
25

R6

SMSP
GP

25
25
25
22
20
20

25
22
25
18
18
20
25
16
22

R7

Page 1

R8

Total

150
147
147
132
129
124
122
120
120
118
116
114
114
110
97

92

88

75



Club

364

881

777
71
11
34
60

162
98
47

322

761
151
31
85

Dell, Mark
Guarrera, Vito
Lazarevic, Chris

Di Marzio, Michael
Ainsworth, Tom
Wootten, Mat
Nolan, Daniel

Tomaszewski, Marek

Harris, Alex
Wong, Joe

Perini, Richard
Adamson, Gavin
Leuzzi, Nathan
Grasso, Rebecca
Jovanovic, Stevan

Hanson, Jamie

*:-“ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Nissan 3507
Toyota MR2
Honda Covic Type
Holden Nova
Alfa Romeo SUD
Nissan R34 GTT
Nola Chev
Porsche 911
Subaru WRX
Porsche Boxster
Ginetta G55
Isuzu Gemini
Honda Civic
Datsun 2407
Mitsubishi Lancer
VW Scirocco R

2019

Class

6A
6B
1C
3A
5A
6C
7D
2C
5A
2C
5D
5A
1C
2C
2C
2C

R1

SMSP

GP

20
12

20

12

20

16
10
492

R2

WP

18
16

22

22

25

22

12

503

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

R3

SMSP  SMSPS

N

18
20

22
25

25

497

R4

16

20

325

R5

WP

25

25

16

438

R6

SMSP
GP

18

25

25

22

18
18

454

R7
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R8

Total

74
64
50
47
47
47
47
42
34
30
25
21
20
20
16
10

2709



Club

HSV/HDT Owners Club of NSW

77
712
257
328
229
167
111
828
51
480
94
92
24
104
29
70
83
555

Mckune, Scott
Michel, Malcolm
Petrik, Anthony
Wylie , David
Taylor, Louise
Vouden, Bill
Beswick, Peter
Wylie, Jackson
Fercher , Willem
Mcdermott, Tony
Donnell, Craig
Ross, Karin
Kerkin, Chris
Mcintyre, Paul
Hennessy, Peter
Peterson, Howard
Tsovolos, Arthur

Chatlwood, Grant

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

VI Commodore
Commodore GTS
Commodore
Honda Civic
Subaru WRX
HSV Commodore
Nissan GTR35
Honda Civic
Holden Monaro
VN Commodore
Holden Clubsport
Holden SV
Holden SS Ute
VY Commodore
BMW E36 M3-R
HSV Commodore
Commodore

VH Commodore

2019

Class

3D
2D
5B
3C
3C
2D
5B
3C
5B
2D
2D
2D
3D
5B
3C
2D
3D
5B

R1

SMSP
GP

25
18
18
14
12
12
12

22

22

14
25

R2

WP

25
22
16
18
16
18
14
20
20
14

12

12

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

R3 R4 R5

SMSP SMSPS WP
N

25 25 22
20 22 22
22 22 20

25 25
18 20 20
16 18 16
18 18 18

22 22
9 14 12
25
8 14
14 16
12
20

R6

SMSP
GP

22
20
14
25
20
14
12
22
22

12

20

R7

Page 3

R8

Total

144
124
112
107
106
94
92
86
64
49
47
42
30
26
25
24
20
20
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~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Club Class R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
SMSP WP  SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP
441 Wall, Luke Holden Monaro 5B 20 20
180 Blackwell, Peter Falcon XR8 2D 7 10 17
19 Van Neijenhoff, Paul HSV Clubsport 2D 14 14
74 Watters , Phillip HSV Clubsport 2D 12 12
28 Mabher, Robert HSV Commodote 2D 9 9
238 207 221 198 207 213 1284
Mazda MX-5 Car Club of NSW

13 Kowvacic, Luke Mazda MX5 6B 20 22 22 22 25 25 136
53 Martin, Jamie Mazda MX5 2A 25 25 25 25 25 125
93 Hardy, Ken Mazda MX5 2B 20 20 18 20 22 20 120
76 Thompson, Ralph Mazda MX5 6B 16 20 18 20 22 96
361 Voormeulen , Marty Mazda MX5 5C 25 20 22 18 85
55 Maxwell, Russ Mazda MX5 6B 14 18 14 18 20 84
112 Steel, Malcolm Mazda MC5 2B 22 22 25 69
22 Russell, Jason Mazda MX5 6C 22 22 20 64
451 Alland, David Mazda MX5 6B 10 14 12 36
14 Kavanagh, Mark Mazda MX5 2B 16 18 34
35 Monaghan, Keith Mazda MX5 1B 25 25



Club

54
63
126
61

171
631

Digney, Andrew
Collins, Jamie
Kelsey, Mike
Bunn, Greg
Cory, Ed
Combes, Ian

Collins, Jamie

Manly Warringah Sporting Car Club

88
505
44
888
147
144
26
41

Dunwoodie, Ian
Mitchell, Brad
Cherni, Andrew
Crott, Anthony
Farina, Marco
Tibbels, Peter
Fields, Steve
Adams, Gary
Meyer, John

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5

Holden Director

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Honda Civic
Mazda MX5
Alfa Romeo 147
Honda EG
Radical SR8
Ford Escort
Porsche GT3

2019

Class

2A
2C
5C
6A
6B
5C
2D

4C
4B
3C
4C
5A
3C
7D
3C
2C

R1

SMSP

GP

10
159

25
22
22

20
22
10
18

R2

WP

144

22

25
25

22
22
14

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

R3

SMSP  SMSPS

N

167

22
25
25

25
22

20

R4

170

22
25

R5

WP

22
20
20
20
18

259

22

25
20

R6

SMSP
GP

16

101

20
25

22
22

18

R7
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R8

Total

22
20
20
20
18
16
10
1000

133
97
72
72
67
64
44
42
38



Club

103 Whitby, Matthew

469 Colenbrander, Richard

43 Muir, Chris

456 Muzman, Val

9 Welsh, Bob

33 Fields, Steve
NSW Road Racing Club

666 Savic, Adam

155 Grilo, Sharee

32 Smith, Mark

220 Wilson, Rachelle

367 Coulter, Peter
Impreza WRX Club

680 Beneke, David

419 Zhuang, Johnny

89 Quimby, Ian

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Ford Laser
VW Golf Gti
Honda Civic
Lotus Exige
BMW M5
Honda Civic

MNR Vortx
Toyota 86

Nissan S13 Silvia

Subaru WRX
Porsche 924

Subaru WRX
Honda Civic
Subaru WRX

Class

2B
2C
3B
5D
5B
3C

7C
2B
5A
5A
4C

6D
3B
5A

R1

SMSP
GP

25
10

183

25
16
25
14

80

25
22
18

R2

WP

16

10

156

22
18
25

65

25
20

R3 R4

SMSP  SMSPS
N

16
155 47
25 22
12 14
18

25
62 54
25 25
25 25

20

R5

WP

67

25

25

25

R6

SMSP
GP

16

25

16
164

22
22
25

69

25

R7

Page 6

R8

Total

32
25
25
25
20
16
772

141
82
75
32
25

355

125
97
58
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~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Club Class R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 RS Total
SMSP WP  SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP
288 Yuen, Colin Subaru STI 6B 22 22
87 45 70 50 25 25 302
Bathurst Light Car Club
56 Barry, Douglas Reynard 92D 7D 25 25 22 25 25 122
66 Williams, Big Will Holden 2D 14 20 18 20 20 18 110
52 Gotch , Gerard Datsun 1200 3B 20 20
59 45 40 20 45 43 252
Porsche Club NSW
662 Mcdonald, Alan Porsche 997 5C 25 22 25 72
131 Khoury, Charlie Porsche GT4 4C 25 25 50
161 Thornburrow, Edan Toyota 86 4B 25 25
122 Godber, David Porsche GT2 5B 25 25
150 Hobson, Garry Porsche GT3 5C 25 25
25 25 25 47 25 50 197
NSW 86/BRZ Car Club
67 Bleach, Richard Toyota 86 6A 22 20 25 22 20 109
455 Grilo, Will Toyota 86 2B 18 22 14 16 18 88

40 42 39 38 38 197
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~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Club Class R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total
SMSP WP  SMSP SMSPS WP  SMSP
GP N GP
BMW Drivers Club NSW
17 Yu, Rex BMW M2 2D 20 25 22 25 25 25 142
46 Laura, Adam BMW M3 5A 22 25 47
42 25 22 50 25 25 189
Road And Track Drivers Club
813 Wong, Criss Honda S2000 6A 22 22 25 22 22 113
78 Tan, Hin Honda Civic 3A 25 25 50
771 Rorke, Michael Mazda RX7 3C 12 12
25 59 22 25 22 22 175
Club Lotus Australia
440 Stevens, Brett Lotus Elise 2C 18 22 20 60
38 Duursma, Martin Lotus Exige 2D 25 22 47
511 Challenor, Andrew Lotus Exige 2B 20 20
272 Wodhams, Richard Lotus Elise 2C 14 14
39 38 22 42 141
Southern Sporting Car Club
12 Heard, Roger PRB Clubman 7C 25 20 25 70

271 Faill, Peter Nissan R32 6B 18 16 34



~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019
CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Club Class Rl R2 R3 R4 R5
SMSP WP  SMSP SMSPS WP
GP N
163 Dell'Aquila, Sergio Mercedes W202 5B
18 25 16 20
North Shore Sporting Car Club
199 Slender, Glenn Toyota Sw20 6C 25 20 25 22
299 Hills, Jack Mazda RX7 3C 20
25 40 25 22
Nissan Sports Car Club
460 Healey, John Datsun 1600 5A 16 18 20 18
16 18 20 18
Southern Districts Motorsport Assn
212 Chandler, Tain Toyota 86 5C 25
444 Findlay, Toby Mazda RX8 5C 20
45
MG Car Club Newcastle
136 Robinson, Dan Datsun 1200 3A 22
27 Blake, Tim Subaru WRX 3D 20
39 Timmins, Paul BMW M3 3C 16

R6 R7

SMSP
GP

16
41

16
16

22

22

Page 9

R8

Total

16
120

92
20
112

88
88

47
20
67

22
20
16



Club

Mini Car Club of NSW
501 Dottrenboom, Luke
50 Dottrenboom, Glenn

Clubman Drivers Club Of Australia
58 Gosling, David

86 Drivers Club

91 Kravets, Oleg

121 Tighe, Dean

Improved Production Racing Association of NSW

36 Engel, Steven

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Misubishi Mirage
Mitsubishi Mirage

Westfield XTR2

Toyota 86

Dallara F3

Mitsubishi Evo 7

Class

5A
5A

7C

3B

7D

3C

R1

SMSP
GP

38

12
10
22

25
25

18
18

R2

WP

20

16
14
30

R3

SMSP  SMSPS

N

R4

25
25

25
25

R5

WP

R6

SMSP
GP

R7

Page 10

R8

Total

58

28
24
52

25
25

25
25

25
25

18
18



Club

FPV-Tickford Club Of NSW
351 Pradeep, Kieran

HQ Holden Racing NSW
100 Jackson, Nicholas

Renault Car Club Of Australia

812 Song, Jingfeng

~us -+ State Championship

NSW SUPERSPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

2019

CLUB POINTSCORE AS AT THE END OF ROUND 6

Ford Falcon XR8

Holden HQ

Toyota Toyota86

Class

3C

2B

R1

SMSP
GP

R2

WP

R3

SMSP  SMSPS

N

16
16

R4

18
18

R5

WP

R6

SMSP
GP

14
14

R7
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R8

Total

18
18

16
16

14
14



